

## Item no 5.23

### QUESTION NO 23

**By Councillor Young for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 22 November 2018**

**Question** (1) When will the formal review of the city wide 20mph roll out commence?

**Answer** (1)

**Question** (2) What is the scope and objective of the review, what are the questions to be asked/answered, and what are the expected outcomes/next steps?

**Answer** (2)

**Question** (3) How long is it expected that the review will take and when will the conclusions be shared with councillors and the wider public?

**Answer** (3)

**Question** (4) What are the methods that (a) community councils and (b) the general public can contribute to that review?

**Answer** (4)